User Manual SE605H
Conductivity Sensor
Read before installation.
Keep for future use.
SE605H
2
Supplemental Directives

The various versions of the SE605H product are coded in a model designation.
2.2.1  Example Design
Model designation SE605H – X MS H 0 F / 0 0 0 - 0 0 0
Explosion protec-
tion
ATEX X -
Communication Memosens MS -
Process connection Ingold socket 25 mm (G 1¼″) H 0 -
Seal material FKM FDA F -
Special version Without / 0 0 0 -
Certificates Without - 0 0 0
1) Only for versions certified for operation in hazardous locations.
SE605H
10
2.2.2  Product Code
Hygienic 2-Electrode Conductivity Sensor SE605H - _ _ _ _ _ / _ _ _ - _ _ _
Explosion
protection
Without N
ATEX X
Communication Memosens MS
Process connection Ingold socket 25 mm, (G 1¼″) H 0
Ingold socket 25 mm, (G 1¼″), 50 mm long H Z
Clamp 1.5″ J 1
Clamp 2″ J 2
Seal material FKM FDA F
EPDM FDA E
FFKM FDA H
FKM FDA USP VI V
EPDM FDA USP VI U
FFKM FDA USP VI W
Special version1) Without / 0 0 0
Customer-specific special datasheet / 0 0 F
CondCheck / 0 0 P
Certificates 2) Without - 0 0 0
Inspection Certificate 3.1 in accordance with EN 10204 - 0 0 3
FDA - USP VI - 0 0 U
Surface Ra < 0.4 µm - 0 0 4
Surface Ra < 0.8 µm - 0 0 8
FDA - 0 0 F
1) Can be combined.
2) Can be combined. Max. three certificates possible.
SE605H
11
2.3  Nameplates
The body of the SE605H sensor is marked with a nameplate.
Nameplate, Version with Ex Approval
Note: The figure shows a nameplate for the SE605H-X version by way of example.
SE605N_1_für TR_2222
Montag, 30. Mai 2022 15:05:13
1
2
4
6
3 7
8
9
10
5
1 Manufacturer address with designation
of origin
6 Approval/FM approval
2 Conformity marking with identification
number
7 Memosens technology logo
3 Manufacturer 8 Type (product code)
4 Ex marking 9 Serial number
5 ATEX mark 10 Max. operating pressure and
temperature
SE605H

Measured value:
Volume size:
Order code:
15 µS/cm at 25 °C (77 °F)
500 ml
CS-C15K/500
ZU0320 Calibration Certificate for Conductivity Sensors
Determination of the individual cell constant with a measurement
uncertainty of 1 %.
ZU0286 Inspection Certificate 3.1
Inspection Certificate 3.1 in accordance with EN 10204 with de-
scription and results of the tests carried out
Memosens cable CA/MS 1)
Cable end Cable length Order designation
Ferrule 3 m CA/MS-003NAA
5 m CA/MS-005NAA
10 m CA/MS-010NAA
20 m CA/MS-020NAA
M12 plug (8-pin) 3 m CA/MS-003NCA
5 m CA/MS-005NCA
10 m CA/MS-010NCA
20 m CA/MS-020NCA
1) Other cable lengths and ends on request.
SE605H
28
Memosens cable CA/MS with Ex approval 1)
Cable End Cable Length Order Designation
Ferrule 3 m CA/MS-003XAA
5 m CA/MS-005XAA
10 m CA/MS-010XAA
20 m CA/MS-020XAA
M12 plug (8-pin) 3 m CA/MS-003XCA
5 m CA/MS-005XCA
10 m CA/MS-010XCA
20 m CA/MS-020XCA
ZU0717 (Straight) Weld-In Socket for Tank Walls
Process connection: Ingold socket (Ø 25 mm, G1¼″)
ZU0717/DN (Straight) Weld-In Socket for Pipes
Process connection: Ingold socket (Ø 25 mm, G1¼″)
Adapted to DN 50 ZU0717/DN 50
Adapted to DN 65 ZU0717/DN 65
Adapted to DN 80 ZU0717/DN 80
Adapted to DN 100 ZU0717/DN 100
1) Other cable lengths and ends on request.
SE605H
29
ZU0718 (15° Incline) Weld-In Socket for Tank Walls
Process connection: Ingold socket (Ø 25 mm, G1¼″)
ZU0718/DN (15° Incline) Weld-In Socket for Pipes
For connection with Ingold socket (Ø 25 mm, G1¼″)
Adapted to DN50 ZU0718/DN50
Adapted to DN65 ZU0718/DN65
Adapted to DN80 ZU0718/DN80
Adapted to DN100 ZU0718/DN100
SE605H
30
Safety weld-in sockets with Handling Safety Design (HSD) feature
special grooves on the sealing surface for the process connection O-
ring. These grooves prevent the O-ring from sealing if the Ingold
coupling nut loosens inadvertently when process pressure is
present. A minor leak means the loosening can be detected quickly
and remedied before the Ingold coupling nut comes loose from the
thread completely. This increases safety for personnel.
ZU0922 (Straight) HSD Safety Weld-In Socket for Tank Walls
Process connection: Ingold socket (Ø 25 mm, G1¼″)
ZU0922/DN (Straight) HSD Safety Weld-In Socket for Pipes
Process connection: Ingold socket (Ø 25 mm, G1¼″)
Adapted to DN50 ZU0922/DN50
Adapted to DN65 ZU0922/DN65
Adapted to DN80 ZU0922/DN80
Adapted to DN100 ZU0922/DN100
ZU0923 (ZU0923 (15° Incline) HSD Safety Weld-In Socket for Tank
Walls
Process connection: Ingold socket (Ø 25 mm, G1¼″)
ZU0923/DN (15° Incline) HSD Safety Weld-In Socket for Pipes
Process connection: Ingold socket (Ø 25 mm, G1¼″)
Adapted to DN50 ZU0923/DN50
Adapted to DN65 ZU0923/DN65
Adapted to DN80 ZU0923/DN80
Adapted to DN100 ZU0923/DN100
SE605H
31
10  Dimension Drawings
Note: All dimensions are listed in millimeters [inches].
SE605H-*MSH0** SE605H-*MSHZ** SE605H-*MSJ***
SE605H
32
11  Specifications
Cell constant 0.021 /cm
Measuring range 0  …  1000 μS/cm
Measurement uncertainty 0.05 + 0.02 * measured value (µS/cm;
measuring range < 600 µS/cm)
0.05 + 0.04 * measured value (µS/cm;
measuring range ≥ 600 µS/cm)
Material